# OP \$40.00 4889451

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM373943

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Los Tres Jefes LLC		02/16/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CREATE Corporation	
Street Address:	1407 N. Batavia St., Suite 111	
City:	Orange	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92867	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4889451	CREATE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7146253580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (714) 625-3570

**Email:** chapinpatents@dslextreme.com

Correspondent Name: William L. Chapin
Address Line 1: 16791 Sea witch lane

Address Line 4: Huntington Beach, CALIFORNIA 92649

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MM16-233TMK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L. Chapin	
SIGNATURE: / William L. Chapin /	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CREATETMKAssignSigned001#page1.tif source=CREATETMKAssignSigned001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0367

900354877

be needed to carry out the purpose of the	nis assignment.
This assignment is binding	g on all parties who lawfully succeed to the right:
or take the place of Assignor or Assigne	<b>30.</b>
The effective date of this as	ssignment is the date of Assignor's signature bel
Tenn	2/16/16
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR	DATE
EYAD ABOABDO, MANAGING MEMBI	ER, LOS TRES JEFES, LLC
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF ASSIG	
PRINTED NAME AND THE OF ASSIG	SNOR

-2-